

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 10615 OF 2026

IN

SUIT NO. 88 OF 2026

Giri Residency Co-operative Housing Society Limited

...Applicant

Versus

Girilal And Co.

...Defendant

Mr. Dinyar D. Madon, Senior Counsel, Aditya Shiralkar, Ms. Yashoda Desai, Mr. Vijay Poojari, Aditya Hegde i/b Shiralkar & Co. for the Applicant.

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Mr. Niket Jani, Mr. Jinay Jain i/b Jani & Parikh for Defendant Nos. 1, 2 and 3.

Ms. Naira Jeejeebhoy a/w Ms. Videsha Rohira a/w Mr. Pratik Jani a/w Prince Vaishnav i/b Prime Legum for Defendant No. 4.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Ms. Jeejeebhoy today sought two weeks' time to file Reply Affidavit.
2. Mr. Madon, learned senior counsel submits that since time has already been granted on the previous occasion, he would not oppose the grant of further time. Until the next date of hearing, parties shall maintain status quo and shall not deal with the land in terms of what the Plaintiff has claimed in the Deed of conveyance.
3. Stand over to **29th April, 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]