

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 10615 OF 2026

IN

SUTT (L) NO. 10606 OF 2026

Giri Residency Co-Operative Housing

Society Ltd. & Anr.

...Applicants/Plaintiffs

Versus

Girilal & Co. & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Aditya Shiralkar a/w Ms. Yashoda Desai, Mr. Vijay Poojari and Mr. Aditya Hegde i/b Shiralkar & Co., for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.

Mr. Niket Jani i/b Jani & Parikh, for Defendant Nos.1 to 3.

Ms. Videsha Rohira /w Mr. Pratik Jani and Prince Vaishnav i/b Prime Legum, for Defendant No.4.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 20th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board for Speaking to the Minutes of the order dated 15th April 2026.
2. Learned counsel points out that there are two Applicants/Plaintiffs and therefore the words "and Anr." be added after the Applicants/Plaintiffs.
3. In paragraph No.2, the words "Deed of conveyance" be deleted and replaced with the words "deemed conveyance application".
4. Original order be corrected accordingly.
5. Reply affidavit be filed on or before 27th April 2026.
6. Stand over to **29th April 2026** for ad-interim relief.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]